2024 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 140

BY REPRESENTATIVE KNOX

A RESOLUTION

To commend LSU Health New Orleans medical student Thomas Luke for his service as a member of the LSU Board of Supervisors and as student body president.

WHEREAS, Thomas Luke is a fourth-year medical student at Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center in New Orleans pursuing a dual degree in medicine and public health with a concentration in behavioral and community health sciences; he is serving as the 2023-2024 LSUHSC-New Orleans School of Medicine student body president; and

WHEREAS, Thomas was born in Lafayette and is a proud Louisiana native; he graduated Summa Cum Laude from Louisiana State University in May 2020 and earned a Bachelor of Science degree in microbiology with minors in psychology and theater; and

WHEREAS, as an undergraduate at LSU, Mr. Luke served as an LSU ambassador, a chemistry and physics supplemental instructor with the Center of Academic Success, and a student worker in the Office of the Dean of Students; and

WHEREAS, Thomas has been honored by LSUHSC with induction into the Gold Humanism Honor Society for his excellence in clinical care, leadership, compassion, and dedication to service; he was elected by the LSU Council of Student Body Presidents to a one-year term as a member of the LSU Board of Supervisors.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend LSU Health Sciences Center in New Orleans medical student Thomas Luke for his service as a member of the LSU Board of Supervisors and as student body president and does hereby extend sincerest wishes that he continue to prosper in all of his endeavors.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES